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PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER

When you order, supply the part number, quantity, model and serial numbers of your machine. Supplying this information will assure prompt, efficient
handing of your order.

Since your dealer carries many parts in stock and maintains up—to—date prices on all parts, he will be able to process your order immediately
If, for some reason, the part is not in stock, he will order it from the factory. In either event, he maintains a current file of service manuals
which give all available parts ordering or technical information.
WHERE TO ORDER

Always order parts from the dealer who sold you your truck. If it is necessary for the dealer to order parts from the factory, he is able to get
prompt service for you. Parts are shipped in accordance with shipping instructions given on the order.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR RETURNING PARTS

Under NO CIRCUMSTANCES will parts be accepted at the factory for credit without prior approval. We cannot accept responsibility for parts returned
without authorization.

If you have some parts which must be returned, contact your dealer. If he believes parts should be returned, he will arrange for authorization
to return the parts
CHANGES

When changes are made to the machine, revised pages for this manual will be issued. These pages must be inserted in your parts manual as soon
as they are received.
Failure to keep your parts manuals up to date will result in confusion and may cause you to order wrong parts.
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GENERAL INFORMATION
INDEX

This parts manual is arranged for easy identification of parts . The index at the front of the catalog gives location of major groups and assemblies.
PART LIST

The Item, describes the item on the Figure you are looking at. The Part No. is a numerical description of the item and the part ordering number.
The Description is a description of the part number in alphabetical form. The Qty is the quantity used on the machine. The Applied Date is a description
when the part is applicable. The Remark is the explanation of the part for a supplement such as the model the capability, the characteristic etc.

HOW TO READ PARTS MANUAL

HELP 1:
Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
il 02. XDC. 3556 Battery 1 24V/20AH
A : i 02. XDC. 3557 Battery 1 24V/30AH
il 02. XDC. 3558 Battery 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 5
1 03. 0245 Nut M12 2
8 03. 04790 Spring 2
B :> 9 01 30. 01. 6685 Wheel Frame 1 -210125
9 02 40.11. 048 Wheel Frame 1 210125-
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover 1
@ 03. 0243 Nut M10 2 Cancel
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 2
3 33.054. 0001 Frame (550) 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) 1
D |:> 1 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaft (685) 1
6 33. 036. 0007 Push Rod Welding 2 For 1800Kg
E I:> 7 03. 0691 Bushing® 19X ®16X 15 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X30 10




A: The part of Index 1 is Optional.

B: The part of Index 9 has an Applicability, because it’s our policy to constantly improve our products
C:The part of Index 7 indicates that the part is canceled. Note the version number when ordering

D:The part of Index 3 indicates that the frame welds have different specifications, 550 or 685 indicates the outer width of the forks. Index 5 indicates
the parts used for the outer width of the forks.

E:The part of Index 6 indicates that the part is used for model with load capacity of 1800KG.

1. Record by time

- 210125 : Ending on January 25, 2021.

210125- : Beginning on January 25, 2021.

2. Record by serial number

01 : Ending at 01

02 : Starting at 02



HELP 2:

A 5.9 Wiring Harness Assembly
B = 5.201 Wiring Harness Assembly
(< 5,202 Wiring Harness Assembly

A:Section 5.2 is the original version.

B:Section 5.201 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.2 have been changed.

C:Section 5.202 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.20lhave been changed.

When you order, Please locate specific parts information of your truck by the Applied Date of parts in each version.
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Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Eiac (NE e Kt & H /Y
1 02. XDC. 3556 Battery Rl LEER) 1 24V/20AH
: 1 02. XDC. 3557 Battery [ EERTI 1 24V/30AH
A 1 02. XDC. 3558 Battery L HL 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 12T 5
7 03. 0245 Nut M12 IgR) 2
8 03. 04790 Spring P 2
B ::> 9 | o1 | 30.01 6685 Wheel Frame oy 1 210125
9 02 | 40.11.048 Wheel Frame [y 1 210125~
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover T a5 AR 1
7 03. 0243 Nut M10 2 B 2 Cancel/HLH
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller BT 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 2k b
3 33. 054. 0001 Frame (550) Y 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) LY 1
D |:> 4 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 24T 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) S 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaf't (685) SCHE 1
6 33. 036. 0007 Push Rod Welding HERF 2 For 1800Kg
E I::> 7 03. 0691 Bushing®19X ®16X15  HAE 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X 30 A A 10
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#Eh 2:

A <+—7572 Wiring Harness Assembly
BRI
B 5.901 Wiring Harness Assembly
BE
C 5.902  Wiring Harness Assembly
SRR

A BT 5.2 FoREMEIRA

B: 5% 5.201 FRTEFUARA (¥ 5.2) LRAA AL,

C: BT 5.202 FREBTRA (B 5.201) FRAHHFEE.
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2.Driving System IXzh R4
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1.

1

Frame System

FRAS

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe ] 4 & & Ji| H #A &

1 20101010288 Frame (550) R 1

1 20101010286 Frame (685) R 1

2 20201001013 Clip EEEF 1 40. 42. 090
3 30201040012 Screw M4 X6 $247 2 03. 0127

4 30421250002 Cir clips For Holes®25  FLA#HE 2 03. 0024

5 54302000260 Plug £S5 2 02.01. 9167




1. 201

Connecting Rod Rocker Assembly(Double Wheel)
TEFFRRE H A W)

115 18

19 20 2119 18131

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH -
Connecting Rod Rocker arm
A 20302020149 HAT R A 2
Assembly

1 55102000059 Ring Rod Left (550) Bl PR 45 A2 1

1 55102000061 | Ring Rod Left (685) Bl PR 5 A2 1

2 | 01 | 30221060006 | Screw M6X8 B24T 4 -231006 | 03.0270

2 | 02 | 30221060006 | Screw M6X8 B24T 2 231006~ 03. 0270

3 55102000060 Ring Rod Right (550) EEAN =¥ 1

3 55102000062 Ring Rod Right (685) IEEAN =¥ e 1

4 54002000017 | Bushing®19X ® 16X 15 £45F 2 03. 0691

5 30501050008 Round Pin®5X30 B B AR 4 4 03. 0305

6 50101160009 Shaft /N 2 40. 14. 052
7 55502000003 Push Rod Bracket A X 2 40. 14. 048
8 30301220002 | Nut M22X1.5 24 2 03. 0286

9 55501000096 | Push Rod Welding EAF 2 33.099. 0013
10 50101250028 | Shaft (550) XA 2 40. 42. 012
10 50101250032 | Shaft (685) XAy 2 40.42.013
11 54001000003 | Bushing®28X ®25X27 HRELE 4 03. 04422
12 54002000024 | Bushing®19X ® 16X 12 £45F 4 03. 0451
13 30501050003 Round Pin®5X 35 B B AR 4 10 03. 0303
14 50101160004 | Shaft AT R 4 2 40.11.038
15 54001000009 | Bushing®23X ®20X16.5 HRELE 8 03. 0453
16 55103000010 | Wheel Bracket EOES 2 40.11. 086
17 50101200055 | Shaft LS & 2
18 51251000014 | Bracket HEAR 4 30.01. 1290
19 30701020007 | Bearing 6204 A 8 03. 90. 057
20 51241000034 Loading Wheel AR 4 02.17.0128
21 50101200008 | Shaft A 4 40.11. 039
22 30301060001 | Nut 2 HF M6 2 231006~ 03. 0257
23 30221060008 Screw M6X15 8247 2 231006~ 03. 0271




1.201 Connecting Rod Rocker Assembly(Double Wheel)
TEFFRRE H A W)

115 18 19 20 211918131

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH &iE
Double Wheel linkage wheel
24 20302020150 WaEATRE 2

Frames




1. 301

Connecting Rod Rocker Assembly(Single Wheel)
AT R E A (Ee)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F R 4 A #HE & EH# -
Connecting Rod Rocker arm
A 20302020151 HAT R A 2
Assembly

1 55102000059 | Ring Rod Left (550) Bl PR 45 A2 1

1 55102000061 | Ring Rod Left (685) Bl PR 45 A2 1
2 | 01 | 30221060006 | Screw M6X8 B24T 4 -231006 | 03.0270
2 | 02 | 30221060006 | Screw M6X8 B24T 2 231006 03. 0270
3 55102000060 | Ring Rod Right (550) B 3% 1 33.099. 0010
3 55102000062 | Ring Rod Right (685) B F A 1 33.099. 0012
4 54002000017 | Bushing®19X ®16X15 A4 2 03. 0691
5 30501050008 | Round Pin®5X30 B B AR 4 4 03. 0305
6 50101160009 | Shaft /N 2 40. 14. 052
7 55502000003 | Push Rod Bracket A X 2 40. 14. 048
8 30301220002 | Nut M22X1.5 24 2 03. 0286
9 55501000096 | Push Rod Welding HEAF 2 33.099. 0013
10 50101250028 | Shaft (550) XAy 2 40. 42. 012
10 50101250032 | Shaft (685) XAy 2 40.42.013
11 54001000003 | Bushing ®28X ®25X27 HREEE 4 03. 04422
12 54002000024 | Bushing®19X ®16X12 £45F 4 03. 0451
13 30501050003 | Round Pin®5X35 2 B AR 4 4 03. 0303
14 50101160004 | Shaft AT & 4 2 40.11.038
15 54001000009 | Bushing®23X ®20X16.5 HREEE 4 03. 0453
16 55103000004 | Wheel Bracket EOES 2
17 50101200055 | Shaft e & 2
18 30701020006 | Bearing 6304 A 4
19 51241000054 | Loading Wheel AR 2 02.17.0143
20 50101200019 | Shaft A 2 30. 01. 3629
21 50301205001 | Washer #E Req.
22 30301060001 | Nut B2 )6 2 231006
23 30221060008 | Screw M6X15 8247 2 231006




1. 301

Connecting Rod Rocker Assembly(Single Wheel)
AT R E A (Ee)

21 18 19 18 2013 21"
\ [

17

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R 4 A #HE & EH# &iE
Single Wheel linkage wheel
24 20302020152 HEREFHR 2

Frames




1.4

Cover Assembly

S ERE AR

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE KA 4 & & H I

1 30211060007 Screw M6X 12 W4T 4 03. 0227

2 20201000984 Cover E#ER 1 40. 42. 007-1
2 20201000985 Cover EFEFR (LOGO) 1 40. 42. 007

3 30511010001 Pin ®1X16 ik 2 03. 1224

4 30511040009 Pin Shaft ®4X40 GaEi 2 19. 16294

5 20201000982 Cover AR 1 40. 42. 008

6 30201100018 Screw M10X25 w2 AT 6 03. 1051

7 20201000922 Driving Cover B8 1 40. 16. 004




1.5

Cover Assembly(Balance Wheel)

SRS AR G BiEe)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH i
1 30211060007 Screw M6X12 B247 4 03. 0227
2 20201000984 Cover EEKR 1 40. 42. 007-1
2 20201000985 Cover FEFK (LOGO) 1 40. 42. 007
3 30511010001 Pin ®1X16 ik 2 03. 1224
4 30511040009 Pin Shaft ®4X40 i 2 19. 16294
5 20201000982 Cover =L 1 40. 42. 008
6 30351080010 Nut M8 Finig 2 03. 1225
7 30251080012 Screw M8X 16 B24T 3 03.0117
8 20201000983 Driving Cover R E 1 40. 42. 009




2.102 Driving System
IX5h R4

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R e #HE &R H &iE
A 20302020155 Driving System W 25 1
1 | 01 | 30201060021 Screw M6 X 20 $247 5 -221123 | 03.0149
1 | 02 | 30201060021 Screw M6 X 20 $247 3 221123~ 03.0149
2 30201060023 Screw M6X30 BEAT 2 221123 03.0151
3 30411060002 Lock Washer ®6 A 7 03.0011
4 30401060001 Flat Washer @6 A 4 03. 00512
5 30201060038 Screw M6X 12 HZAT 2 03.1231
6 | 01 | 20201000980 Plate FEM 1 -241118 | 40.42.014
6 | 02 | 20201002858 Plate FEM 1 241118~
7 30701050004 Bearing 6010 & 1 03.90. 018
8 55111000006 Bridge A A 1
9 20201001174 Balance Frame T 2 30. 46. 0063
10 54001000008 Bushing® 18X ® 16X 10 HREEE 4 03. 0452
11 50101160011 Shaft 4 4 2 40.15. 011
12 30702060002 Bearing 30212 A 1 03.90. 023
13 | 01 | 52101000061 Driving Assembly IR B, 1 -241118 | 02.QD. 0295
13 | 02 | 52101000115 Driving Assembly IR 7 B, 1 241118-
13 | 01 | 52101000083 Driving Assembly Rz ¥ & 1 —-241118 | Rubber/#% &
13 | 02 | 52101000028 Driving Assembly R & 1 241118- Rubber/# X
14 54101000035 band R A 4 2 03. 04615
15 30201060021 Screw M6X20 BZAT 2 03.0149




2.202 Driving System(Balance Wheel)
IX%h A4t (FiBhEe)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 ez e #E & HH# &iE
A 20302020156 Driving System B R 5% 1
1 | 01 | 30201060021 Screw M6X 20 B2AT 13 -221123 | 03.0149
1 | 02 | 30201060021 Screw M6X 20 BEAT 11 221123~ 03.0149
2 30201060023 Screw M6X 30 B2AT 2 221123~ 03.0151
3 30411060002 Lock Washer ®6 A 15 03.0011
4 30401060001 Flat Washer @6 A 12 03. 00512
5 30201060018 Screw M6X 12 B2AT 2 03.0145
6 | 01 | 20201000980 Plate F &R 1 -241118 | 40.42.014
6 | 02 | 20201002858 Plate F &R 1 241118~
7 30701050004 Bearing 6010 e A 1 03.90. 018
8 55111000006 Bridge AHA 1 40. 12. 010
9 20101010301 Balance Frame Left TR 1 33.099. 0015
10 54001000008 Bushing® 18X ® 16X 10 HREGE 4 03. 0452
11 50101160011 Shaft ke 2 40. 15. 011
12 20101010273 Balance Frame Right HFEE 1 33.099. 0016
13 30201100035 Screw M10X20 B2AT 6
14 20201001015 Bracket b&: 2 40. 42. 038
15 30201080028 Screw M8X 16 BZAT 4
16 20101020003 Balance Wheel Assembly 5 B 4 4 1 2 81. 005. 023
17 30702060002 Bearing 30212 A 1 03.90. 023
18 | 01 | 52101000061 Driving Assembly W B K 1 -241118 | 02.QD. 0295
18 | 02 | 52101000115 Driving Assembly W B K 1 241118~
18 | 01 | 52101000083 Driving Assembly LIt DY 1 —-241118 | Rubber/#% &
18 | 02 | 52101000028 Driving Assembly IR 5 K A 1 241118~ Rubber/# X
19 54101000035 band R & 45 2 03. 04615
20 30201060021 Screw M6X 20 B2AT 2 03.0149




2.301

Driving Assembly
IRB)) I %

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F R 4 #HE & HH -3
1 30421160001 Cir clip For Shaft ®16 R 4 E 1 03. 0062
2 52202120001 Driving Gear EF A 1 02.01. 00702
3 52201150005 Internal Gear SRy 1 02.01. 00684
4 30701120003 Bearing 61824 bV 2 02.01. 006810
5 30421000002 Cir clip For Hole @150 LA E 1 03. 0709
6 52105000040 Spacer mE 1 02. 01. 9294
7 70402000022 Motor AL 1 02.DJ. 00850
8 30601050003 Flat Key Pin B & 1 03.0716
9 30802128001 0il Seal i # 1 02.01. 3703
10 51241000104 | Driving Wheel W 1 02. QDL. 0272
10 51210000013 Driving Wheel (Rubber) W4 () 1 02. QDL. 3316
11 30201060003 Screw M6 X 20 B24T 16 03.1180
12 55704000001 Brake Assembly GlEHSY ) 1 02.01. 3596
Brake Assembly (Manual FZER & (FE
12 55704000009 1 02. QD. 0286
Release) )
13 30421150001 Cir clip For Shaft ®15 R 4 E 2 03. 0061
14 30601050005 Flat Key Pin B 5| 1 03. 0975
15 30802016001 0il Seal bk 1 03.0719
16 30501060003 Cylindrical Pin ®6X16 B A 4 2 03. 0439
17 30821008001 Grease Fitting # 1 03. 0506
18 52105000041 Gearbox Cover i 1 02.01. 210707
19 30701025001 Bearing 61905 H& 1 03.90. 075
20 | 01 | 30601050004 Flat Key Pin 4t 8 1 -241118 | 03.0717
20 | 02 | 30601050006 Flat Key Pin o 5 1 241118~
21 | 01 | 52201150006 Transmission Gear &5 i 1 -241118 | 02.01.00701
21 | 02 | 52201150011 Transmission Gear &5 i 1 241118
22 | 01 | 52202120004 Driven Gear W Ak 1 -241118 | 02.01.00703
22 | 02 | 52202120013 Driven Gear A 5 1 241118~
23 | 01 | 30701017001 Bearing 16003 B& 1 -241118 | 03.90.074

10




2.301

Driving Assembly
IRB)) I %

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
JF KA 4 HE & H &
23 | 02 | 30701017003 Bearing 6203 K 1 241118~ 03.90. 0012
24 30201080006 | Screw M8X30 HBAT 5 03. 01571

25 30411080002 Lock Washer ®8 B 5 03. 0012

26 | 01 | 52105000035 Gearbox o $ 46 1 -241118 | 02.CLX. 210715
26 | 02 | 52105000069 | Gearbox oA 1 241118-

27 30802155001 | Big 0il Seal A 1 02.01. 3681
28 70431000052 | Motor Junction Box BELE 1 02.01. 0284
29 70431000002 | Brush (MY) B (2 FH) 1 19. 0526

29 70431000003 Brush B A 1

11




2.4

Balance Wheel Assembly
T B 2H A

e ”@\ o 13
12

10

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 ez 4 A #HE & HH# &iE
A 20101020003 Balance Wheel Assembly — HBHib4 2 81. 005. 023
1 20201000924 Flange EZ 2 40. 11. 044

2 30421170001 Cir clips For Shaft®17 %A #E 2 03. 0063
3 30706017001 Bearing 3203 A 2 03.90. 0011
4 30421400002 Cir clips For Holes®40 FLA#E 2 03. 0027
5 30101120007 Bolt MI2X70 e 2 03. 0372
6 55103000008 Bracket E&d 2 40.11. 049
7 30311120001 Nut M12 L85 4 03. 0820
8 50401000012 Spring Wk 4 03. 04790
9 55103000007 Wheel Frame EES 2 40.11. 048
10 30701017004 Bearing 6003 B 4 03. 90. 042
11 50301120006 Sleeve WE 2 40.11. 045
12 51242000002 Balance Wheel e 2 02.01. 3368
13 30201120014 Screw M12X55 8247 2 03.01731
14 50301120003 Sleeve REE 2 40.11. 082

12




3. 101

Operating Handle Assembly

BAEFNAL

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 ez 4 A #HE & HH# &iE
Operating Handle
A 55220000057 BIEFAEM 1
Assembly

1 71501000024 Handle Head Assembly FAF L E K 1 02. SB. PJ. 00028
2 30411060002 Lock Washer ®6 P 2 03.0011

3 30201060020 Screw M6X16 B24T 2 03.0147

4 55221000042 Control Handle FAAA 1 40. 42. 019
5 30201030004 Screw M3X25 B24T 2 03. 01301

6 30411030001 Lock Washer @3 A 2 03. 00091

7 | 01 | 70109000004 Proximity Switch BRI X 1 -241118 | 02.01.9274
7 | 02 | 70109000010 Proximity Switch BRI X 1 241118~

8 30311080003 Nut M8 ¥ 1 03. 0425

9 54310000008 Guard Coil WE 4 B 1 02.01. 01088
10 20201000988 Cover Plate KR FM 1 40. 42. 005
11 30201030001 Screw M3 X 10 BEAT 2 03.1083

12 50301090004 Sleeve BE 1 40. 15. 006
13 50407000036 Gas Spring B dE 1 02. QTH. 3634
14 30411080002 Lock washer @8 A 2 03.0012

15 30201080032 Screw M8X 35 B24T 1 03.0158

16 54302000259 Rubber Blanket 7 & 4 1 02.01.2133
17 30311120001 Nut M12 L85 1 03. 0820

18 54001000014 Bushing® 18X ® 16X 8 HREEE 2 03. 0977

19 20201000981 Bracket KA EE 1 40.42. 011
20 20201001082 Shaft ES 1 40. 15. 057

13




3. 201

Handle Head Assembly
Tk Sk

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R e #HE & HH# k-

A 71501000024 Handle Head Assembly FAR K R 1 02. SB. PJ. 00028
1 71511000104 Horn Button %\ % 4 1 02. SB. PJ. 0004
2 71511000105 Rising Button A 1 02. SB. PJ. 0005
3 71511000106 Decline Button TH&a 1 02. SB. PJ. 0009
4 71511000118 Spring 7X16 Bk 10 02. SB. PJ. 0010
5 71511000101 Upper Cover & 1 02. SB. PJ. 0002
6 | 01 | 70103000029 Switch BRI X 1 -220518 | 02. SB.PJ. 0008
6 | 02 | 70103000008 Switch BRI X 1 220518~ 02. SB. PJ. 00027
7 30231020001 Screw ST2.2X13 BEAT 2 02. SB. PJ. 0011
8 71511000107 Micro Switch Card WENTF R FR 3 02. SB. PJ. 0006
9 | 01 | 70103000006 Micro Switch WX 4 -220518 | 02. SB.PJ. 0007
9 02 | 70103000007 Reverse Direction Switch R AT & 4 220518—

10 30231030002 Screw ST2.9X9.5 BZAT 4 02. SB. PJ. 0012
11 71511000117 Lower Cover T 1 02. SB. PJ. 0014
12 71511000103 Belly Switch B FF X 1 02. SB. PJ. 0003
13 71511000108 Mode Button HRIF X 1 02. SB. PJ. 0015
14 71511000109 Mode Button Card R I K FAR 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
15 71511000014 Button Plug Sk 1 02.01. 317725
16 | 01 | 70105000009 Key Switch Assembly HRLTT K KR 1 -220518 | 02.SB.PJ. 0018
16 | 02 | 20101040002 Key Switch Assembly A RLTF % Bk 1 220518~

17 71511000110 Key Box SR 1 02. SB. PJ. 0017
18 30231030004 Screw ST2.9X13 BEAT 2 02. SB. PJ. 0021
19 30201050013 Screw M5X45 BEAT 2 03.0134
20 70132000102 Accelerator Assembly Jim iR 2 E R 1 02. SB. PJ. 0022
21 71511000115 Accelerator Knob A 5 e A 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
22 71511000113 Shaft Jacket £ 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
23 71511000111 Shaft Sleeve HAE 2 02. SB. PJ. 0024
24 30431080001 Spring Washer KR E 2 03.0735
25 70132000002 Accelerator i3 2 1 02. SB. PJ. 0023

14




3. 201

Handle Head Assembly

TSR

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fg A e #%E & i H &

26 30211030008 Screw M3X12 BRAT 2 03. 05364

27 70103000006 Micro Switch (CEIRIES 1 220518- 02. SB. PT. 0007

15




3.301

Operating Handle Assembly(Intelligent)
BV TR A G EE)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F (e e #HE & HH &iE
A 55220000058 Operating Handle Assembly — #/{EFHA T 1
1 71501000018 Handle Head Assembly A Sk ERk, 1 02.01. 9472
2 30201060021 Screw M6X 20 BZAT 4 03.0149
3 30411060002 Lock Washer @6 A 4 03.0011
4 30401060001 Flat Washer ®6 T 4 03. 0049
5 20201001017 Control Handle FARAF 1 40. 42.018
6 30201030004 Screw M3X25 BZAT 2 03.01301
7 30411030001 Lock Washer @3 B 2 03. 00091
8 | 01 | 70109000004 Proximity Switch BN X 1 -241118 | 02.01.9274
8 | 02 | 70109000010 Proximity Switch BH X 1 241118-
9 30311080003 Nut M8 453 1 03. 0425
10 54310000008 Guard Coil WE 3 4 1 02.01.01088
11 20201000988 Cover Plate KR EMR 1 40. 42. 005
12 30201030001 Screw M3X10 BZAT 2 03.1083
13 50301090004 Sleeve BE 1 40. 15. 006
14 50407000036 Gas Spring Et-E 1 02. QTH. 3634
15 30411080002 Lock Washer @8 A 2 03. 0012
16 30201080032 Screw M8 X35 B2AT 1 03.0158
17 54302000259 Rubber Blanket W7 & # 1 02.01.2133
18 30311120001 Nut M12 B2 1 03. 0820
19 54001000014 Bushing® 18X ® 16X 8 HRAAE 2 03. 0977
20 20201000981 Bracket RAE 1 40. 42. 011
21 20201001082 Shaft KA 1 40. 15. 057

16




3.4 Handle Head Assembly (Intelligent)
Fhk Bk R fg)
ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH -3

A 71501000018 Handle Head Assembly FAF L E K 1 02.01. 9472

1 71511000201 Upper Cover rz 1 02. SB. PJ. 0039
2 71511000202 Spring ®8X12 W 7 02. SB. PJ. 0040
3 71511000203 Lift Button Fr Al 1 02. SB. PJ. 0041
4 71511000204 Horn Button o\ 3% Al 1 02. SB. PJ. 0042
5 30231020001 Screw ST2.2X8 B24T 2 02. SB. PJ. 0060
6 71511000205 Belly Switch i S 1 02. SB. PJ. 0043
7 71511000206 Spring ®23.6X30 Wk 1 02. SB. PJ. 0044
8 71511000207 Bracket b&d 1 02. SB. PJ. 0045
9 71511000208 Clamp 4 1 02. SB. PJ. 0046
10 71511000209 Harness Clamp EES 1 02. SB. PJ. 0047
11 30201030001 Screw M3 X8 BEAT 7 02. SB. PJ. 0061
12 71511000210 Card LA 3 02. SB. PJ. 0048
13 71511000211 Micro Switch W FF = 1 02. SB. PJ. 0049
14 71511000214 Travelling Knob (R) i Ao 3 e Al 1 02. SB. PJ. 0052
15 71511000215 Accelerator Assembly fmiE % B 1 02. SB. PJ. 0053
16 30201040009 Screw M4X10 BEAT 4 03.0123

17 71511000217 Bracket El& 3 02. SB. PJ. 0055
18 30201040012 Screw M4 X6 B24T 1 02. SB. PJ. 0063
19 71511000218 Lower Cover T# 2 02. SB. PJ. 0056
20 30201050005 Screw M5X50 $24T 2 03. 03644

21 30201030002 Screw M3X16 B24T 1 03.0128

22 71511000219 Travelling Knob (L) 7 A e 4 2 02. SB. PJ. 0057
23 71511000220 Shaft Sleeve HWAE 2 02. SB. PJ. 0058
24 71511000221 Shaft Jacket INE 2 02. SB. PJ. 0059

17




4.1

Hydraulic System
WL RG

3 N
2 N l;j\l
1 (SEERY

—_—

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH -3

1 40301000043 Lifting Cylinder Assembly AT 1 02.YG. 3784
2 30411080002 Lock Washer ®8 A 4 03.0012

3 30201080006 Screw M8X30 BEAT 4 03.01571

4 30201060021 Screw M6X 20 BEAT 1 03.0149

5 30301060001 Nut M6 LS, 1 03. 0257

6 40204000011 Bolt B 2 02.01. 30810
7 30803014001 Washer ®14 443 4 03. 0482

8 40103000006 0il Pipe e 1 02. YYL. 4246
9 40401024097 Power Unit Assembly A # A 1 02. DLDY. 3992
10 30251080029 Screw M8X 16 B24T 2 03.0116

18




4.2

Power Unit Assembly
) ) H oA

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 () 4 #E & A H &iE
A 40401024097 Power Unit Assembly A TAs 1 02. DLDY. 3992
1 5431200000 Cover R £ 2 02.01. 2231
2 20101030752 Connect Line HEL 1
3 70303000006 Contactor Fh# 1 02.01. 2207
4 70402000007 Motor LA 1 02.DJ. 33618
5 54012000012 Clamp 1 fE 2 03.1045
6 40411000027 Coupling BAm 1 02. 01. 9308
7 40407000006 Adapter & 3 1 02. 01. 9309
8 40405000038 Unidirectional Valve iR 1 02.01. 9028
9 71531000003 Solenoid Valve L7 1R 1 02.01. 9150
10 71531000031 Coil % 1 02. 01. 9366
11 40405000056 Relief Valve i i 1] 1 02.01. 9151
12 30801017001 0-Ring ®17.2X2.4 0 % 1 02.01. 9157
13 30801067001 0-Ring ®67.2X2.65 0 1 02.01. 9317
14 40405000006 Pressure Valve JEAM A 1 02.01. 9385
15 40402000006 Gear Pump HH# R 1 02. 01. 9059
16 30411050001 Lock Washer @5 A 6 03. 00132
17 30201050020 Screw M5X65 BZAT 2 03. 0967
18 40411000020 Suction Pipe o W E 1 02. YYL. 3991
19 40412000005 0il Filter E 1 02. 01. 9310
20 30401050001 Flat Washer @5 A 4 03. 00511
21 30101050010 Screw M5X12 BZAT 4 03. 0911
22 40409000014 Tank A 1 02. DLDY. SJ. 047
23 40410000010 Cover A E 1 02.01. 30423

19




4.301 Lifting Cylinder Assembly

T 2044

11

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F R e #HE & EHH -
A 40301000043 Lifting Cylinder Assembly AT 1 02. YG. 3784
1 40331000048 Seal Kit For Cylinder HEBEAG 1 -250410 | 02.YG. 3784-KIT
2 40320000226 Guide Sleeve BHE 1 -250410 | BYCQ457J05-81
3 40302400065 Plunger Rod AEE A 1 -250410 | BYCQ457J05-80
4 40303450019 Cylinder Body K 1 -250410 | BYCQ457J05-01
5 | 01 | 40321440001 Scraper Seal W - B 1 -250410
5 | 02 | 40321400001 Scraper Seal W - B 1 250410-
6 40323350003 Gasket Ring FHE 1
7 40320000273 End Cap WE 1
8 30801050001 0-Ring 0 & HE 1
9 40302400057 Piston Rod i EA 1
10 30431400002 Cir clips For Shaft®40X3.2 #hE#E 1
11 40303450009 Cylinder Block RSN 1

20




5.102 Electric Assembly
B RG

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE KA EA S #=E & il B # %

1 70412010048 Charger (24V/104) 7 B B AR 1 02. CDQ. 3495
1 70412010049 Charger (24V/104) 7o BB FE AR 1 02. CDQ. 3496
1 70412010050 Charger (24V/104) 7 BB R AR 1

1 70412010051 Charger (24V/104) 7o L B B AR 1 02. CDQ. 3497
1 70412010052 Charger (24V/104) 7 B AT 1

1 70412010053 Charger (24V/10A) 76 B8 DL B AT 1

1 70412010054 Charger (24V/10A) T E BT 1

1 70412010055 Charger (24V/10A) 7 B2 P R IEAT 1

1 70412010056 Charger (24V/10A) 75 o, 28 W KA AR 1 02. CDQ. 3523
1 70412010047 Charger (24V/10A) 7 R 2 E AR 1 02. CDQ. 3481
1 70412010234 Charger (24V/10A) 7o 8L % H AR 1

1 70412011119 Charger (24V/104) T BT 1

1 70412010121 Charger (24V/15A) 7 2, 8 El AR 1 02. CDQ. 3551
1 70412010122 Charger (24V/15A) 7 B B AR 1 02. CDQ. 3549
1 70412010123 Charger (24V/15A) 7o BB FE AR 1 02. CDQ. 3553
1 70412010124 Charger (24V/15A) 7 B &R AR 1

1 70412010125 Charger (24V/15A) 7o L B B AR 1 02. CDQ. 3554
1 70412010126 Charger (24V/15A) 7o BB w AT 1

1 70412010127 Charger (24V/15A) 7o EL B DL B AR 1

1 70412010128 Charger (24V/15A) T E BT 1

1 70412010129 Charger (24V/15A) 75 H, 2 [ AR JE AR 1

1 70412010130 Charger (24V/15A) 75 o, 28 W KA AR 1 02. CDQ. 3564
1 70412010162 Charger (24V/15A) 7o 8 % H AR 1 02. CDQ. 3585
1 70412011120 Charger (24V/15A) T BT 1

2 70503240100 Battery (24V/20AI) 42 B 1 02. XDC. 3556
2 70503240109 Battery (24V/30AI) 42 ALy 1 02. XDC. 3557
2 70503240249 Battery (24V/30AI) 42 B 1

2 70503240208 Battery (24V/40AI) 42 B 1 02. XDC. 3558
3 20201000986 Battery Base R EAEE S 2 40. 42. 001

21




5. 103

Electric Assembly

HARG

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA £ S #HE & A H HiE
4 30211050013 Screw M5X8 B24T 5 03. 02260
5 20101020016 Electrical Components M Z 4 fF 1
5 20101020017 Electrical Components M4 fF 1
5 20101020018 Electrical Components M Z 4 fF 1
5 20101020022 Electrical Components M Z4fF 1
5 20101020023 Electrical Components w25 1 1
5 20101020024 Electrical Components R Z4HfF 1
5 20101020028 Electrical Components o, 25 4 1 1
5 20101020030 Electrical Components B, 2 4 1 1
6 30251050014 Screw M5X10 8247 4 03. 0082
7 30411050001 Lock Washer ®5 A 2 03. 00132
8 30401050001 Flat Washer @5 P 3 03. 00511
9 70307000005 Low Voltage Protection &JE4R4F 43k 1 02.01. 9481
10 30201050017 Screw M5X25 B24T 2 03.01410
11 70302000057 Controller | 1
11 70302000058 Controller # 4] BM24C10-CAN-20 1
11 | 01 | 70302000003 Controller 4] % 1212C-2506 1 -250401
11 | 02 | 70302000123 Controller =4 2 121202571 1 250401~
11 70302000116 Controller &4 2 JL-D2C-2103 1
12 30201060038 Screw M6X12 8247 2 03. 1231
13 20201000999 Bracket AT AL RK 1 40. 42. 017
14 30211030004 Screw M3 X16 8247 2 03. 05360
15 70103000005 Lifting Limit Switch BT F 1 02.01. 2178
16 | 01 | 77700000419 Fuse TR 22 1 -220518 | 19. 03450
16 | 02 | 70701000002 Fuse R 22 1 220518~ 19. 03450
17 30211050003 Screw M5X12 B24T 2 03. 02261
18 70711000001 Fuse Block YW £ 1 02. 01. 3057
19 70223000001 Horn et 25 1 19. 03620
20 30211030005 Screw M3X10 B24T 2 03. 05361

22




5. 102

Electric Assembly
HARS

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R £ S #HE & A H &E
21 70533000044 BMS Board (TH) R 47 R (TH) 1 16. 0501
22 54310000010 Guard Coil BUE 7 % 1 19. 16371

23




5. 203

Electric Assembly(Built—in)
HAARS(NE)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R 4 #HE & HH i
1 70422000001 Charger Cable 7 H R EAT 1 16. 0348
1 70422000002 Charger Cable 7 B & B AR AT 1
1 70422000003 Charger Cable 70 B, 2 B AT 1
1 70422000004 Charger Cable 70 B, 4 7 A AR 1
1 70422000005 Charger Cable 70 B, 2 DL 7 AR 1
1 70422000006 Charger Cable 7 B 4% B AT 1
1 70422000007 Charger Cable 70 B 2 T AR FE AR 1
1 70422000008 Charger Cable 7 B & AR AR
1 70422000019 Charger Cable 7 L& AT 1 16. 0324
1 70422000020 Charger Cable 7 B 4 B AR 1
1 70422000024 Charger Cable 7 4 B AR 1
1 70422000025 Charger Cable 70 HL & B AR 1 16. 0366
2 30211030005 Screw M3X10 BZAT 4 03. 00999
3 70412010228 Built In Charger FHB 1 02. CDQ. 3543
4 30201060024 Screw M6X10 B2AT 4 03.0175
5 70503240100 Battery (24V/20AH) EA=R) 1 03.0011
5 70503240109 Battery (24V/30AH) 42 1 03. 00512
5 70503240249 Battery (24V/30AH) 42 Bt 1
5 70503240208 Battery (24V/40AH) 42 Bt 1 02. XDC. 3556
6 20201000986 Battery Base ERRSHCE S 2 02. XDC. 3557
7 30211050013 Screw M5X8 AT 5 02. XDC. 3558
8 30411050001 Lock Washer @5 G 1 03. 00132
9 30401050001 Flat Washer @5 A 1 03. 00511
10 20101020019 Electrical Components — H 241 1
10 20101020020 Electrical Components — H 241 1
10 20101020021 Electrical Components — H 241 1
10 20101020025 Electrical Components — H 241 1
10 20101020026 Electrical Components  H 241 1
10 20101020027 Electrical Components — H 241 1

24




5. 203

Electric Assembly(Built—in)

HARG(NE)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

55 R 4 #HE & H# i
10 20101020029 Electrical Components  H 241 1
10 20101020031 Electrical Components — H 241 1
11 30251050014 Screw M5X10 B2AT 4 03. 0082
12 Low Voltage KRR 37 #3R

70307000005 1 02.01. 9481
Protection

13 30201050017 Screw M5X25 AT 2 03. 01410
14 | 01 | 70302000003 Controller 4| 12120-2506 1 250401 | 02.KzQ. 2377
14 | 02 | 70302000123 Controller 4 % 12120-2571 1 250401~
14 70302000116 Controller 74| %& JL-D2C-2103 1
14 70302000057 Controller #% % BM24C10-CAN-10 1
14 70302000058 Controller = # BM24C10-CAN-20 1 Eh2
15 30201060038 Screw M6X12 B2AT 2 03.0145
16 20201000999 Bracket WETT K &R 1 40. 42. 017
17 30211030004 Screw M3X16 B2AT 2 03. 05360
18 70103000005 Lifting Limit Switch 17 % 1 02.01.2178
19 | 01 | 77700000419 Fuse 2 1 -220518 | 19. 03450
19 | 02 | 70701000002 Fuse R 2 1 220518~
20 30211050003 Screw M5X 12 AT 2 03. 02261
21 70711000001 Fuse Block W 2 1 02. 01. 3057
22 70223000001 Horn e 2% 1 19. 03620
23 70533000044 BMS Board (TH) 34 (TH) 1
24 54310000010 Guard Coil WE 3 4 1 19. 16371
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5.3

Electrical Components

L 4L Or RINE TR

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA £ S #E & EH#A HiE

A 20101020016 Electrical Components w5 A 1

1 20201001000 Bracket TR 1 40. 42. 050

2 70601000016 Meter gk 1 02. DLB. 317717
3 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch 2IEF* 1 02.01. 9397
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5.4

Electrical Components

AR O RAVE B CR FERE0)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA & #%E & i H &iE

A 20101020017 Electrical Components B 2 4 1

1 20201001001 | Bracket RN 1 40. 42. 051

2 70601000016 Meter HE K 1 02.DLB. 317717
3 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch 2IEF* 1 02.01.9397

4 70101000012 | Reset Button AfrtEd 1 16. 0644
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5.5

Electrical Components

AL O RAME RO

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE R & %= & i B # &

A 20101020018 Electrical Components w25 1 1

1 20201001157 | Bracket ZEMR 1 40. 42. 052

2 70601000016 Meter gk 1 02.DLB. 317717
3 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch 2IEF* 1 02.01.9397

4 70101000012 Reset Button & {4 1 16. 0644

5 70101000004 Self-Locking Button B8t 1 16. 0643
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5.6 Electrical Components

AR CERINE R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 (e 4 #E & HH# &
20101020022 Electrical Components B 2 4 1
20201001005 Bracket R ER 1 40. 42. 056
70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch BEEF K 1 02. 01. 9397

29




5.7 Electrical Components
R gL CERANE — B CRFERE 0 )

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fg KA & #%E & i H &iE
A 20101020023 Electrical Components w25 1 1

1 20201001158 | Bracket ERR 1 40. 42. 057
2 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch 2IEF* 1 02.01.9397
3 70101000012 | Reset Button ek 3iil 1 16. 0644
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5.8

Electrical Components

At CERINE R0

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fg KA & #%E & i H &iE

A 20101020024 Electrical Components B 2 4 1

1 20201001159 | Bracket ERR 1 40.42. 058
2 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch 2IEF* 1 02.01.9397
3 70101000012 | Reset Button ek 3iil 1 16. 0644

4 70101000004 Self-Locking Button Rkl 1 16. 0643
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5.9

Electrical Components

AR OF RANE B GRZERET0) )

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 A & #%E & i H &iE

A 20101020028 Electrical Components B 2 4 1

1 20201001001 | Bracket ERR 1 40. 42. 051

2 70601000016 Meter HE K 1 02.DLB. 317717
3 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch 2IEF* 1 02.01.9397

4 70101000004 Self-Locking Button Rkl 1 16. 0643
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5.10

Electrical Components

AR OERINE B R ZERET0)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fg KA & #%E & i H &iE
A 20101020030 Electrical Components w25 1 1

1 20201001158 | Bracket ERR 1 40. 42. 057
2 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch 2IEF* 1 02.01.9397
3 70101000004 Self-Locking Button ERkiEil 1 16. 0643
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5. 11

Electrical Components

LA Or RN E TR0

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R EX S #HE & A H &E
20101020019 Electrical Components w2 1
20201001002 Bracket TR 1 40. 42. 053
70601000016 Meter BE & 1 02.DLB. 317717
70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch RIEFF X 1 02.01. 9397
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Electrical Components

AL Or RN E B CRFRERD)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EX S #E & A H HiE

A 20101020020 Electrical Components w2 1

1 20201001003 Bracket TR 1 40. 42. 053

2 70601000016 Meter BE & 1 02.DLB. 317717
3 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch RIEFF X 1 02.01. 9397

4 70101000012 Reset Button Rk Lzl 1 16. 0644
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5.13

Electrical Components

a4 Or RN E R0

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EX S #E & A H &E

A 20101020021 Electrical Components w2 1

1 20201001004 Bracket TR 1 40. 42. 053

2 70601000016 Meter BE & 1 02.DLB. 317717
3 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch RIEFF X 1 02.01. 9397

4 70101000012 Reset Button Rk Lzl 1 16. 0644

5 70101000004 Self-Locking Button EKkiEil 1 16. 0643
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5. 14

Electrical Components

M R N B R0
Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EX S #E & A H HiE
20101020025 Electrical Components w2 1
20201001006 Bracket TR 1 40. 42. 053
70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch REFF X 1 02.01. 9397
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5. 15

Electrical Components

AR AL CER W E B CRFRRD)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EX S #E & A H HiE

A 20101020026 Electrical Components w2 1

1 20201001007 Bracket TR 1 40. 42. 053
2 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch REFF X 1 02.01. 9397
3 70101000012 Reset Button Rk Lzl 1 16. 0644
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5. 16

Electrical Components

AR AL CER N E R0

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EX S #E & A H HiE

A 20101020027 Electrical Components w2 1

1 20201001160 Bracket TR 1 40. 42. 053
2 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch AEFx 1 02.01. 9397
3 70101000012 Reset Button bRk il 1 16. 0644

4 70101000004 Self-Locking Button B4t % 1 16. 0643
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Electrical Components

AL Or RN E B GIERERD )

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EX S #E & A H &E

A 20101020029 Electrical Components w2 1

1 20201001003 Bracket TR 1 40. 42. 053

2 70601000016 Meter BE & 1 02.DLB. 317717
3 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch RIEFF X 1 02.01. 9397

4 70101000004 Self-Locking Button B4t % 1 16. 0643
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5.18 Electrical Components

AR AL CER W E B G ERER0)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EX S #E & A H HiE

A 20101020031 Electrical Components w2 1

1 20201001007 Bracket TR 1 40. 42. 053
2 70104000100 Emergency Stop Switch AEFx 1 02.01. 9397
3 70101000004 Self-Locking Button B A% 1 16. 0643
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5.1902 Wiring Harness Assembly
LR SRR (12120-2571 KfE

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
T R % HE & H#H -
A | 01 | 20101030603 | Control Wire Assembly B &AL 1 -241118
A 01 | 20101031150 | Control Wire Assembly 15 &AL 1 -250401
5 o3 &) 48 4) _
O A 02 | 20101030435 | Control Wire Assembly T | & L 1 250401
by 1 20101030604 | Handle Wire FHER 1
. ) p /7L 10:Key switch HIRFX%
TLavon/Bourg ror/hom. seitek \ wm (/ 2 | 01 | 20101030672 | Frame Wire %tk 1 —241118
TRBRMITE a T0:Lift svitch EAFFE
2 | 01 | 20101031173 | Frame Wire LTS 1 -250401
2 02 20101030672 Frame Wire TARE K 1 250401-
I T0:Lower valve
T0:Plug B8l TRARR
T0:Brake

T0:Motor M1 M2

HHHL M2

T0:Emergency switch

EUSIES

ERISFS

T0:Controller M1 ¥2

10:Buzzer B3 vl bl w2
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5.2002 Wiring Harness Assembly (For Release Brake)
LRI MR (12120-2571 5 BT 5h)

T0:Turtle 10:Throttle fiE#
1)

T0:Lower/Emerg, rev/horn switch

THR/BR/MNFR

T0:Lower valve

‘ T0:Plug EHft TRERE

T0:Brake :
HH® I¥}’j' T0:Low power module §
N/ RS

T0:Forced down

Q
Ootor M 12 @ N

AL \ 3
:l-\r

T0:Battery CAN
AN Q
T0:Battery switch \\ \

e ‘k

= T0:Limit switch RHIFX
/IR\\\ D 10:Controller Ml W2
= D

l B N2
l

T0:CAN Meter
AN

T0:Brake release)

RN
'.,

2 T0:Emergency switch

AEFR

10:Buzzer ﬁﬂ!ﬁ%
”w"”“'

T0 B+ Efk
T0:Controller ¥#i%

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe A e #HE & B &

A | 01 | 20101030605 | Control Wire Assembly B &A1 1 -241118

A | 01 | 20101031149 | Control Wire Assembly T LA 1 -250401

A | 02 | 20101030437 | Control Wire Assembly = & 1 250401~

1 20101030606 | Handle Wire FHhLK 1

2 | 01 | 20101030673 | Frame Wire FERER 1 -241118

2 | 01 | 20101031172 | Frame Wire R 1 -250401

2 | 02 | 20101030673 | Frame Wire ERER 1 250401~

HBHTH
‘\\\ T0:Pump contactor
\\\\“' o FHHE
X
N\
\QQ\&\ £% =0 10: B- i
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5.2102 Wiring Harness Assembly (Intelligent)
LR A SRR (1212C-2571 &)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe A e HE & H &

A | 01 | 20101030555 | Control Wire Assembly B &A1 1 -241118

A | 01 | 20101031148 | Control Wire Assembly T LA 1 -250401

A | 02 | 20101030445 | Control Wire Assembly 1 & 1 250401

HEHS ol e 1 20101030556 | Handle Wire FHAE 1

2 | 01 | 20101030559 | Frame Wire FERER 1 -241118

2 | 01 | 20101031171 | Frame Wire FRER 1 -250401

2 | 02 | 20101030559 | Frame Wire FERER 1 250401~

T0:Lower valve

T0:Plug B TRARE

T0:Brake
HaH

T0:Emergency switch

T0:Motor M1 M2

BEFE

B0

T0:Pump contactor

e

LASIES
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5.2202 Wiring Harness Assembly (Intelligent For Release Brake)
LR MR (12120-2571 568 HRURIE)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 R % %& & H# &iE

A | 01 | 20101030553 | Control Wire Assembly [ ¥R 1 -241118

A | 01 | 20101031147 | Control Wire Assembly T LAt 1 -250401

T0:Turtle  T0:Throttle MEH A | 02 | 20101030443 | Control Wire Assembly EH LA 1 250401~

1 20101030554 | Handle Wire FAA LK 1

2 | 01 | 20101030558 | Frame Wire RS 1 -241118

2 | 01 | 20101031170 | Frame Wire R 1 -250401

2 | 02 | 20101030558 | Frame Wire RS 1 250401~

T0:Lower valve

T0:Plug B THERR

10:Brake y I

s L'__Irf y &

Q
Olotor K2 @ N

T0:Forced down

LI \
".\,

BHTR
\\‘\3 T0:Pump contactor
)
" o FEEHE
=0 10: B- fifk
T0:Battery CAN A "
HiHCAN T0:Brake release :CAN Meter
Ny ANE

2
SN T0:Emergency switch

ol ARFE

T0:Battery switch \\\\ \\
W
™ 10:Linit switch BHFX

N—"_
;“"—/ \\:,
2 N\, > T0:Controller HI W2

. D BHEN W2
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Wiring Harness Assembly (BM24C10-CAN)
25 i Bl (BM24C10-CAN)

5. 2301

TO:Throttle
plpe

TO:Turtle
)

T0:Key switch
I

TO:Lower/Emerg,rev/horn switch
TR TR TRIYUTR

———

-
LLIRRITN,
TO:Plug 4@t TO:%oﬁg%E\%Z%e
|\
\RR

TO:Brake
il sh s
B

T0:Motor M1 M2
HHL M1 M2

TO:Low power module
G

TO:Pump contactor
=0 A A

3 TO0:CAN Meter

fiil,  CAN CAN %

TO:Battery switch g )
RPN N <

e TO:EAglerge%cy switch
o

wHE M1M2

TO0: B+ IEAK

TO:ContoIIer
etk

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe A e & & B &
A | 01 | 20101030867 | Control Wire Assembly B &A1 1 -241118
A | 02 | 20101031154 | Control Wire Assembly T LA 1 241118~
1 20101030868 | Handle Wire FHl &K 1
2 | 01 | 20101030869 | Frame Wire FERER 1 -241118
2 | 02 | 20101031177 | Frame Wire FERER 1 241118~
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5.2401 Wiring Harness Assembly (BM24C10-CAN For Release Brake)
24 R (BM24C10-CAN B0 3)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE KA e HE & H &
A | 0l | 20101031100 | Control Wire Assembly T LA 1 -241118
A | 02 | 20101031152 | Control Wire Assembly T LA 1 241118~
1 20101030868 | Handle Wire FHl &K 1
T0:Turtle  10:Throttle % 2 | 01 | 20101031101 | Frame Wire FERER 1 -241118
W T0:Key switch $IRF% 2 | 02 | 20101031175 | Frame Wire FERER 1 241118~

CHARNRTS 4// T0:Lift switeh EFF%
11 T0:Lower valve
T0:Plug Sk TRARE
T0:Brake

T0:Low power module

fizE

fEru Bk

T0:Motor M1 M2

BN W
o=

T0:Pump contactor

0:CAN Meter

CANZ

T0:Emergency switch

ELiES

10:Linit switch BHITF%

T0:Controller M1 M2

10:Buzzer KM% ~ 5 o = otk 1)
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5. 2501

Wiring Harness Assembly (BM24C10-CAN Intelligent)
25 S B (BM24C10-CAN % fg)

TO:Motor M1 M2

TO:Throttle
puE

TO:Turtle
Ly

TO:Lower valve
LR

AL M1 M2
TO:Pump contactor
RPN

L% T0:CAN Meter
CAN %

TO:Battery CAN
il CAN

TO:Bat}ery switch
LT 5 TO:Limit switch
o PRIEITFE

TO:Buzzer &

ety e EHIRE M1 M2
U\ 0 T0: B+ iFk
TO:Controller
il 3

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe A e & & B &
A | 01 | 20101030875 | Control Wire Assembly B &A1 1 -241118
A | 02 | 20101031153 | Control Wire Assembly T LA 1 241118~
1 20101030876 | Handle Wire FHl &K 1
2 | 01 | 20101030877 | Frame Wire FERER 1 -241118
2 | 02 | 20101031176 | Frame Wire FERER 1 241118~
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Wiring Harness Assembly (BM24C10-CAN Intelligent For
Release Brake)
LRI MK (BM24C10-CAN 2 RE # B 5h)

5. 2601

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
55 (e} £ %& & H# &iE
A | 01 | 20101031102 | Control Wire Assembly 1 & 1 -241118
A | 02 | 20101031151 | Control Wire Assembly 1 & 1 241118~
T0:Turtle T0:Throttle AR 1 20101030876 Handle Wire FAEL K 1
2 | 01 | 20101030877 | Frame Wire £S5 1 -241118
2 | 02 | 20101031174 | Frame Wire RS 1 241118~

T0:Lower valve

T0:Plug  EHitf TR

T0:Brake

iz

T0:Emergency switch

10:Hotor N1 42 2 BEFX
HHNL W2 g
(o2 ;c::;in N\ T0:Pump contactor
N R
B g
a /imv £2
. iTh axbeE A
T0:Battery CAN A, T0:CAN Meter
AN py / CANK

EAYIES

T0:Controller M1 M2

T0:Buzzer BME ' %) i BB 0
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5.27 Cable Assembly
B e (12120)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE KA £ %% & B &
A 01 20101030557 | Power Wire Assembly o kL 1
1 20101030561 Controller Cable - 8 1
2 20101030560 | Controller Cable + R EIE4 1
3 20101030562 Pump Power Line + W E 3hIF 4 1
4 20101030566 | Power Cable E NN 1

—
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5.28  Cable Assembly (BM24C10—CAN)
FA 2 i (BM24C10-CAN)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE KA £ %% & B &
A 20101030870 | Power Wire Assembly o kL 1
1 20101030871 Controller Cable - 8 1
2 20101030872 | Controller Cable + R EIE4 1
3 20101030873 Pump Power Line + W E 3hIF 4 1
4 20101030874 | Power Cable E NN 1
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The power of interpretation of this part catalogue will be preserved by the manufacturer eventually!
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